



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E20S7
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43317135201 (*)
Contract Desc: CR18 HAMPTON TRAIL (CR325 TO CR18) AND TRAILHEAD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$886,260.44	100.00%
2	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,102,184.01	124.36%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E20S7
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43317135201 (*)

Contract Descr: CR18 HAMPTON TRAIL (CR325 TO CR18) AND TRAILHEAD

(CR 18 Hampton Trail (CR 325 to CR18) and Trailhead) Base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, highway signing, bicycle paths, and other incidental construction on CR 18 Rail to Trail in Bradford County from CR 18 to CR 325. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY. RAILROAD INSURANCE WILL BE REQUIRED. (See Special Provision Section 7-13.3.1).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43317135201		(1.000) LS	195,068.85000	195,068.85	216,355.00000	216,355.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43317135201		(90.000) DA (LS)	38,970.11000	38,970.11	135,759.00000	135,759.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	107.27000	1,716.32	100.00000	1,600.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,980.000 ED	1.19000	2,356.20	0.32000	633.60		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,700.000 ED	0.36000	972.00	0.32000	864.00		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		360.000 ED	21.46000	7,725.60	17.20000	6,192.00		
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		540.000 ED	0.79000	426.60	0.38000	205.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E20S7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,742.000 LF	3.49000	20,039.58	2.00000	11,484.00		
0045 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		23.000 LF	6.79000	156.17	125.00000	2,875.00		
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	10,030.89000	20,061.78	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	143.03000	143.03	250.00000	250.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.750 AC	1,204.52000	5,721.47	750.00000	3,562.50		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		4.750 AC	2,409.04000	11,442.94	750.00000	3,562.50		
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43317135201		(1.810) AC (LS)	25,959.48000	25,959.48	70,250.00000	70,250.00		
0085 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.100 AC	54,170.92000	5,417.09	60,000.00000	6,000.00		
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		206.700 CY	88.21000	18,233.01	25.00000	5,167.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E20S7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		579.700 CY	104.16000	60,381.55	99.75000	57,825.08		
0100 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,328.900 CY	48.40000	64,318.76	25.00000	33,222.50		
0105 0145 71 REINFORCEMENT GRID FOR SOIL STABILIZATION		2,218.000 SY	18.10000	40,145.80	7.70000	17,078.60		
0110 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		5,294.000 SY	2.76000	14,611.44	15.00000	79,410.00		
0115 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		4,046.000 SY	33.44000	135,298.24	60.00000	242,760.00		
0120 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		315.400 TN	157.48000	49,669.19	165.00000	52,041.00		
0125 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		19.000 LF	451.76000	8,583.44	200.00000	3,800.00		
0130 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		2.000 EA	6,635.08000	13,270.16	4,000.00000	8,000.00		
0135 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		8.000 SY	913.49000	7,307.92	300.00000	2,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E20S7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		29.000 SF	28.61000	829.69	75.00000	2,175.00		
0145 0550 10410 FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 0.0-5.0'		1,392.000 LF	51.07000	71,089.44	60.00000	83,520.00		
0150 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		5,095.000 SY	0.93000	4,738.35	1.00000	5,095.00		
0155 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,330.000 SY	2.86000	3,803.80	3.00000	3,990.00		
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43317135201		(1.000) LS	33,457.53000	33,457.53	33,457.53000	33,457.53		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$861,915.54		\$1,092,535.01			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		11.000 AS	715.18000	7,866.98	410.00000	4,510.00		
0170 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	3,718.96000	11,156.88	700.00000	2,100.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 006

Contract: E20S7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		6.000 LF	28.61000	171.66	21.50000	129.00		
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	858.23000	5,149.38	485.00000	2,910.00		
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$24,344.90		\$9,649.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$886,260.44		\$1,102,184.01		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E20S7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.